Pressure Switch MDR-F..HH
Control presure switch - high-pressure switch version up to 250 bar
Druckschalter MDR-F..HH
Condor Pressure Control  |  2*Technical changes and errors reserved
	ࣩ Description 							       3
	ࣩ Type overview MDR-F..HH - high-pressure switch up to 250 bar			   3
	ࣩ Accessories							       4
	ࣩ Technical Data, Media resistance							       5 - 6

stainless steel coupling
Pressure connection:: G “3/8“ female thread, version with industrial screw terminal, suffix „G“ = gold contact
Description Type code
Adjustable
cut-in
pressure (bar)
Smalled
pressure diff.
(bar)*
Adjustable
cut-out
pressure (bar)
Weight
(in g) Part No.
MDR-F 60HH-S MDR-F 60 HHA SAA A 200A400 4 … 52 4    8 8 ... 60 570 253761
MDR-F 60HHG-S MDR-F 60 HHA SBA A 200A400 4 … 52 4    8 8 ... 60 570 253778
MDR-F 120HH-S MDR-F 120 HHA SAA A 200A800 8 … 104 8   16 16 ... 120 570 253785
MDR-F 120HHG-S MDR-F 120 HHA SBA A 200A800 8 … 104 8   16 16 ... 120 570 253792
MDR-F 250HH-S MDR-F 250 HHA SAA A 100B200 14 ... 226 12   24 26 ... 250 570 253808
MDR-F 250HHG-S MDR-F 250 HHA SBA A 100B200 14 ... 226 12   24 26 ... 250 570 253815
* lower....upper end of range
Druckschalter MDR-F..HH
Condor Pressure Control  |  4*Technical changes and errors reserved
Accessories
Designation Description Weight (in g) Part No.
Cable glands
MDR-F M20 M Cable gland M20 metal, including nut 35 254249
MDR-F M20 K Cable gland M20 plastic, including nut 18 259503
Throttle
MDR-F D-32 MDR-F up to 32 bar, Throttle 1 254256
MDR-F D+32 MDR-F up to 32 bar, Throttle 2 254263
Covers
MDR-F Cover MDR-F Cover, transparent, Standard 90 254270
MDR-F Cover R MDR-F Cover with Reset push-button - for manual reset, transparent 115 254287
MDR-F Cover Alu MDR-F Cover, Aluminium 252 265436
Reset push-button
MDR-F RT-1 Reset push-button for mounting on cover R 25 254294
MDR-F M20 M MDR-F M20 K MDR-F D-32 MDR-F D+32 MDR-F Cover MDR-F Cover R
MDR-F Cover, Alu MDR-F RT-1
Druckschalter MDR-F..HH
Condor Pressure Control  |  5*Technical changes and errors reserved
Technical Data according to EN 60947
Designation MDR-F..HH
Short description Version as high-pressure swith up to 250 bar
Medium *1 Air, Water, Oil
Voltage type Alternating current (AC) – single-phase
Type Elektro-mechanisch
Rated frequency 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Permissible motor rating  1~ 230 V 0,55 kW
Permissible motor rating  1~ 30 V
Version MDR-F (G) - gold-flashed contact
12 VA
Motor switching capacity (UL 508, CSA 22.2)
Ue=125 VAC
0,5 HP
Motor switching capacity (UL 508, CSA 22.2)
Ue=250 VAC
0,5 HP
Motor switching capacity (UL 508, CSA 22.2)
Ue 125 - 250 VAC  -  Version MDR-F (G) - gold-flashed contact
0,5 HP
Motor switching capacity  (AC 15)                     Cycles
Mechanical life                                                   Cycles
Max. electrical cycles                                         Cycles/h
Max. mechanical cyles                                       Cycles/h
Repeatability <2% FS
Rated operational current Ie AC 1
Ue=240 V (1~)
10 A
Rated operational current Ie  AC 15
Ue=240 V (1~)
4 A
Rated operational current Ie  DC 13